_ <del></del>	010		
FORM PTO-1595	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERING Patent and Trademark Off		
The state of the s	<del>-</del>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1035998	399		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Michael Russell Jeffery M. Enright	Diebold, Incorporated		
Larry Harmon Mike Ryan Eric Klein Wayne Wellbaum	Name:		
Kevin Newton Songtao Ma	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	- 788 - 00/03		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 5995 Mayfair Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: North Canton State: OH ZIP: 44720		
Execution Date: May 25, 2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)  (ched? Yes No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Ralph E. Jocke	00.00		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 80.00		
Internal Address.	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 231 South Broadway	O Danasita a constant		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Make	09-0428 (Diebold Self-Service Systems)		
City: Medina State: OH ZIP: 44256	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	06/16/2010 MJAMA1 00000028 090428 12802563		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and feetbett and anyma@adhed copy is a true copy o		
the original document.			
Ralph E. Jocke  Name of Person Signing	6 / 7 / 2 0 1 0     Signature		
7	Ver sheet, attachments, and document:		
Services of Parison Interesting Control Contro			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 024550 FRAME: 0908

For: U.S. and Foreign Rights

For: Patent Applications

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNORS:** 

Michael Russell, Larry Harmon, Eric Klein, Kevin Newton, Jeffery M.

Enright, Mike Ryan, Wayne Wellbaum and Songtao Ma, hereby sell,

assign and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Diebold, Incorporated 5995 Mayfair Road

North Canton, OH 44720

Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements in the inventions which are disclosed in the applications entitled:

## BANKING SYSTEM THAT OPERATES RESPONSIVE TO DATA READ FROM DATA BEARING RECORDS

and which are found in (37 C.F.R.)	Section 3.21) the speci-	fication attached heret	o as Practitioner's
Docket No. D-1364 attached hereto	)		

*Serial No.	*Filing Date

and/or in U.S. Provisional Application Serial Nos. 61/268.416 filed June 12, 2009, and any legal equivalents thereof, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patents any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

\* To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert the corresponding application number and filing date above when they become known.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 1 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of May 2010.

Signature of Michael Russell

386 Griggy Road

Dalton, Ohlo 44618 HARTVILLE, OH

Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention - U.S. Rights-page 2 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of May 2010.

Signature of Larry Harmon

5995 Mayfair Road

North Canton, Ohio 44720

Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 3 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of May 2010.

Signature of Eric Klein 5995 Mayfair Road

North Canton, Ohio 44720

Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention - U.S. Rights—page 4 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of May 2010.

{ •

Signature of Kevin Newton

5995 Mayfair Road

North Canton, Ohio 44720

Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 5 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of May 2010.

Signature of Jeff by M. Enright

4496 Rex Lake Drive Akron, Ohio 44319 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention - U.S. Rights-page 6 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of May 2010.

Signature of Mike R. Ryan

1403 44th Street NE Canton, Ohio 44714

Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention - U.S. Rights—page 7 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of May 2010.

Syst Mayfair Road STRAW BERRY FIELDS NE North Canton, Ohio 44728 44721

Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 8 of 9)

PATENT

REEL: 024550 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of May 2010.

Signature of Songta

553 Greystone Drive Wadsworth, Ohio 44281

Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights---page 9 of 9)

PATENT REEL: 024550 FRAME: 0917

**RECORDED: 06/09/2010**